SERIES BK   | 2 –  10,000 Nm
  BX   | 10,000 –  100,000 Nm
TORSIONALLY RIGID AND FLEXIBLE
BELLOWS COUPLINGS
THE ULTIMATE COUPLING FROM 2 – 100,000 Nm
R+W Prospekt BK_USA_2011.indd   1R+W Prospekt BK_USA_2011.indd   1 17.08.12   09:3517.08.12   09:35
R+W2 www.rw-america.com

Gf7
E  6 x 60˚
Ordering example
Model
Series / Nm
Overall length mm
Non standard e.g. stainless steel
BK1/ 150  /  62  /  XX
Model BK 1 Series
15 30 60 150 200 300 500 800 1500 4000 6000 10000
Rated torque (Nm) TKN 15 30 60 150 200 300 500 800 1500 4000 6000 10000
Overall length (mm) A-2 30 37 36 44 43 53 50 62 53 65 56 70 64 77 81 100 145 138 150
Outside diameter of bellows (mm) B 49 55 66 81 90 110 124 133 157 200 253 303
Fit length/thread depth (mm) C 7.5 10 11 13 14.5 15 16 18 22 30 30 36
Inside diameter H7 (mm) D 25 28 38 50 58 65 70 75 85 100 145 190
Fastening threads E 6 x M5 6 x M5 6 x M6 6 x M6 6 x M6 6 x M8 6 x M8 6 x M10 6 x M16 6 x M20 8 x M20 8 x M24
Bolt circle diameter ± 0.2 (mm) F 35 37 46 62 70 80 94 90 110 140 190 234
Outside diameter f7 (mm) G 49 55 66 81 90 110 122 116 140 182 235 295
Moment of inertia (10-³ kgm²) Jtotal 0.07 0.08 0.14 0.15 0.30 0.32 0.90 0.95 1.30 1.40 1.95 2.10 3.0 3.4 4.3 10.6 46 132 350
Approximate weight (kg) 0.15 0.2 0.3 0.6 0.8 1.35 1.8 1.9 3.3 8.9 13.9 23.7
Torsional stiffness (10 ³ Nm/rad) CT 20 15 39 28 76 55 175 110 191 140 450 350 510 500 780 1304 3400 5700 10950
Axial ± (mm)
Max.
values
1 2 1 2 1.5 2 2 3 2 3 2.5 3.5 2.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3 3
Lateral ± (mm) 0.15 0.2 0.2 0.25 0.2 0.25 0.2 0.25 0.25 0.3 0.25 0.3 0.3 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.4 0.4 0.4
Angular ± (degree) 1 1.5 1 1.5 1 1.5 1 1.5 1 1.5 1 1.5 1 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5
Axial spring stiffness (N/mm) Ca 25 15 50 30 72 48 82 52 90 60 105 71 70 48 100 320 565 1030 985
Lateral spring stiffness (N/mm) Cr 475 137 900 270 1200 420 1550 435 2040 610 3750 1050 2500 840 2000 3600 6070 19200 21800
* 1 Nm = 8.85 in lbs
Optional:
R+W Prospekt BK_USA_2011.indd   5R+W Prospekt BK_USA_2011.indd   5 17.08.12   09:3517.08.12   09:35
R+W6 www.rw-america.com
MODEL BK2
BACKLASH-FREE, TORSIONALLY STIFF METAL BELLOWS COUPLINGS with clamping hubs
Optional:
Model BK 2 Series
15 30 60 80 150 200 300 500 800 1500 4000 6000 10000
Rated torque   (Nm) TKN
15 30 60 80 150 200 300 500 800 1500 4000 6000 10000
Overall length (mm) A-2 59 66 99 69 77 113 83 93 130 94 106 143 95 107 144 105 117 163 111 125 200 133 146 169 140 179 166 230 225 252 288
Outside diameter (mm) B 49 55 66 81 81 90 110 124 134 157 200 253 303
Fit length (mm) C 22 27 31 36 36 41 43 51 45 55 85 107 129
Inside diameter possible
from Ø to Ø H7 (mm) D1/D2
8-28 10-30 12-35 14-42 19-42 22-45 24-60 35-60 40-75 50-80 50-90 60-140 70-180
Fastening screw ISO 4762
E
M5 M6 M8 M10 M10 M12 M12 M16 2xM16 2xM20 2xM24 2xM24 2xM30
Tightening torque of the
fastening screw (Nm) 8 15 40 50 70 120 130 200 250 470 1200 1200 2400

BACKLASH-FREE, TORSIONALLY STIFF METAL BELLOWS COUPLINGS stainless steel, welded, with clamping hubs
MODEL BKS
Ordering example
Model
Series
Bore Ø D1 H7
Bore Ø D2 H7
Non standard e.g. finely balanced G=2.5
BKS / 15 /  20  / 19 / XX
Features:
■  for high temperatures
■  compact
■  easy to mount
■  suited for space restricted installations
Material:
Bellows and clamping hubs, are made from stainless
steel; screws plated (10.9)
Detailed specifications upon request
Design:
With a single ISO 4762 radial clamping screw
per hub
Laser welded connection between hubs and
bellows
Self opening clamp system optional: Loosening
the clamping screw applies force to the pin,
which forces the clamp into the open position
for easy mounting and dismounting
Temperature range:
-40 to +300° C (-40 to +572° F)
Speeds:
Up to 10,000 rpm; in excess of 10,000 rpm with finely
balanced version (up to G = 2.5)
Fit tolerance:
Overall clearance between hub and shaft
0.01-0.05 mm
Model BKS
Series
15 30 60 150 300 500
Rated torque   (Nm) TKN
25 40 80 200 350 600
Overall length (mm) A-2 45 52 66 76 89 95
Outside diameter (mm) B 49 56 66 82 110 123
Fit length (mm) C 17 20 24 30 34 35
Inside diameter possible
from Ø to Ø H7 ** (mm) D1/D2 12-28 14-32 16-35 19-42 24-60 32-75
Fastening screw ISO 4762
E
M5 M6 M8 M10 M12 M12
Tightening torque of
the fastening screw  (Nm) 8 15 40 75 120 125
Distance between centerlines (mm) F 17.5 20 23 27 39 45
Distance   (mm) G 6 7.5 9.5 11 13 13
Moment of inertia (10¯³ kgm²) Jges.
0.1 0.2 0.53 1.5 5.5 8,1
Approximate weight (kg) 0.27 0.42 0.78 1.5 2.9 3,5
Torsional stiffness (10³ Nm/rad) CT
23 31 72 141 157 290
Axial ±    (mm)
Max.
values
1 1 1.5 2 2 2,5
Lateral ±    (mm) 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0,2
Angular ±  (degree) 1 1 1 1 1 1
Axial spring stiffness (N/mm) Ca 30 50 67 77 112 72
Lateral spring stiffness (N/mm) Cr 315 366 679 960 2940 2200
Speed max. with
G = 2.5 balancing (rpm) 60,000 50,500 50,000 40,500 40,000 30,000
** Smaller bore diameter available at reduced torque capacity
Keyway
optional
Self opening clamp
system optional
E ISO 4762

MODEL BX 4
with keyway connection
Ordering example
Model
Series / KNm
Bore Ø D1 F7
Bore Ø D2 F7
Non standard e.g. stainless steel
BX 4 / 50 /  120  /  200 / XX
Features:
■  for high torque applications
■  compact, simple design
■  easy mounting and dismounting
■  torsionally rigid
■  various overall lengths available
■  high misalignment compensation
Material:
Bellows made from highly flexible, high grade
stainless steel; hubs made from steel
Design:
With removable coupling hubs with keyway on both
sides; 2x bellows with intermediate tube (Series 10 wit-
hout intermediate tube); welded connection
between hubs and bellows
Fit tolerance:
Overall clearance between hub and shaft
0.03-0.08 mm
Temperature range:
-40 to +300° C (-40 to +572° F)
Non standard applications:
Custom designs with various tolerances, keyways,
materials, dimensions, etc. available upon request
Model BX 4
Series
10 25 50 75 100
Rated torque (KNm) TKN
10 25 50 75 100
Maximum torque (KNm) TKmax
15 38 75 113 150
Overall length (mm) A±5
210 480 590 760 840
Outside diameter of flange (mm) B 310 336 398 449 545
Outside diameter of bellows ±2 (mm) B1
300 323 370 412 520
Outside diameter of tube (mm) B2
– 273 324 360 460
Hub diameter (mm) B3
255 260 310 350 440
Fit length (mm) C 95 130 200 240 280
Length ±3 (mm) C1
– 170 200 257 260
Hub length (mm) C2 24 81 80 103 120
Distance  (mm) C3
42 50 70 90 97
Inside diameter possible
from Ø to Ø F7 (mm) D1/D2
50 - 180 60 - 170 80 - 200 100 - 230 120 - 280
Fastening screw ISO 4017 /
Tightening torque (Nm) E 20xM12 / 120 24xM16 / 300 24xM20 / 580 20xM24 / 1000 24xM24 / 1000
Fastening screw ISO 4029 /
Tightening torque (Nm) E1
M12 / 100 M16 / 220 M20 / 450 M24 / 800 M24 / 800
Bolt circle diameter ± 0.4 (mm) F 290 304 361 404 500
Moment of inertia (10¯³ kgm²) Jges.
492 1272 3270 6754 19350
Approximate weight (kg) 44.7 85 164 260 477
Axial ±    (mm)
Max.
value
3 5 6 7 8
Lateral ±    (mm) 0.4 2.2 2.5 3 3.5
Angular ±  (degree) 1.5 1 1 1 1